## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3318/2020

PRASAD NAIK

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE GOA COSTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 91513/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 91515/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 91512/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv. Ms. Yashmita Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mrs. Shirin Khajuria, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ranu Purohit, AOR Ms. Swati Tiwari, Adv. Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Awasthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the appellant to produce on record the documents showing that Ms. Sonal S. Naik has surrendered the liquor license. We grant time of two weeks to do so.

List on 28th March, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)